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2023 ARRL June VHF Contest Results
This year’s ARRL June VHF Contest was held June 10 – 12, 2023.

Full Results 
Online
You can read the full 
results of the contest 
online at https:// 
contests.arrl.org. 
You’ll find detailed 
analysis and more 
play-by-play, along 
with the full line 
scores. Improve your 
results by studying 
your log-checking 
report, too.

Paul Bourque, N1SFE, n1sfe@arrl.org

			  Sponsored Plaque Winners
Thanks to the generous support of numerous clubs and individuals, we are pleased to list the winners of the Sponsored ARRL 
June VHF Contest plaques below. For more information on plaque sponsorship or to order a duplicate plaque, contact the ARRL 
Contest Program at 860-594-0232 or contests@arrl.org. Plaques cost $80, which includes all shipping charges.

Plaque Category	 Plaque Sponsor	 Winner

Overall Single Operator, High Power	 Charles Dietz, W5PR	 K1TEO
Overall Single Operator, Analog Only, High Power	 Andrea Slack, K2EZ	 W9RM
Overall Single Operator, Analog Only, Low Power	 Andrea Slack, K2EZ	 AF1T
Overall Single Operator, Low Power, Rookie	 W3ZZ First Log Award – Memorial by Tim, K3LR, 	 AD4GG	
	   and Dave, W9PA	
Overall Single Operator, QRP Portable	 Andrea Slack, K2EZ	 WA4AUG
		    (AA5JF, op)
Overall Single Operator, Analog Only, QRP Portable	 Andrea Slack, K2EZ	 AI6US
Overall Single Operator, Three-Band	 Northern Lights Radio Society	 KØ9A
Overall Single Operator, Analog Only, Three-Band	 Andrea Slack, K2EZ	 AD5A
Overall Single Operator, FM Only	 Andrea Slack, K2EZ	 K6JO
Overall Rover	 Andrea Slack, K2EZ	 ACØRA/R
Overall Limited Rover	 Andrea Slack, K2EZ	 W5TN/R
Overall Unlimited Rover	 Andrea Slack, K2EZ	 NV4B/R
Atlantic Division Rover	 Rochester VHF Group	 KF2MR/R
Central Division Single Operator, High Power	 Society of Midwest Contesters	 K9CT
Central Division Single Operator, Low Power	 Society of Midwest Contesters	 K2DRH
Central Division Single Operator, QRP Portable	 Society of Midwest Contesters	 KD9NYE
Central Division Single Operator, Three-Band	 Society of Midwest Contesters	 KØ9A
Central Division Rover	 Society of Midwest Contesters	 K9JK/R
Dakota Division Single Operator, Low Power	 Northern Lights Radio Society	 WBØULX
Dakota Division Rover	 Matt Holden, KØBBC	 NØSPN/R
Dakota Division Limited Rover	 Matt Holden, KØBBC	 NØUD/R
Dakota Division Unlimited Rover	 Matt Holden, KØBBC	 NØLNO/R
Southeastern Division Single Operator, Three-Band	 Andrew Goss, AA5JF	 NS4T
Southwestern Division Single Operator, Low Power	 Northern Lights Radio Society	 AG6X
Canada Single Operator, Analog Only, Low Power	 Neil Macklem, VE3SST	 VE3DS
Canada Single Operator, Low Power	 Neil Macklem, VE3SST	 VA6AN
Canada Single Operator, Three-Band	 Neil Macklem, VE3SST	 VE3DZ
Canada Rover	 Neil Macklem, VE3SST	 VE3OIL/R
Canada Limited Rover	 Rochester VHF Group	 VE3GKT/R
Canada Unlimited Rover	 Neil Macklem, VE3SST	 VE3SST/R 

 
 

Top Ten

Classic Rover
ACØRA/R	 406,029
N7GP/R	 361,030
KF2MR/R	 152,702
VE3OIL/R	 134,121
K2UA/R	 85,575
K7LSX/R	 80,391
K2QO/R	 78,987
N7DSX/R	 62,816
AG4V/R	 55,950
VE3WJ/R	 38,962

Limited Rover
W5TN/R	 171,288
KA5D/R	 164,369
AL1VE/R	 94,691
AA5PR/R	 60,896
KG9OV/R	 56,024
KX6A/R	 39,690
VE3GKT/R	 39,168
N6GP/R	 37,948
WR7X/R	 31,944
W3DHJ/R	 26,320

Unlimited Rover
NV4B/R	 128,436
NØLNO/R	 91,584
KG6CIH/R	 58,218
K2EZ/R	 48,298
KØAXX/R	 48,032
N6UTC/R	 21,830
KD1RX/R	 19,701
KE6QR/R	 8,892
KCØP/R	 8,880
NØHZO/R	 5,842

Single Operator,  
High Power
K1TEO	 546,588
N4OGW	 284,666
W5PR	 269,352
N1AV	 257,660
N2JMH	 242,215
K1TO	 226,066
K9CT	 223,652
N5RZ	 194,005
K2PS	 190,855
W5LO	 185,668

Single Operator,  
Low Power
K2DRH	 171,920
N2WK	 164,095
AG6X	 143,220
KM5RG	 130,402
WB5TUF	 122,640
N7IR	 102,780
NR2C	 101,574
K9KLD	 99,216
WB1GQR
   (W1SJ, op)	 87,780
KFØIDT	 82,716

Single Operator,  
Analog Only,  
High Power
W9RM	 166,656
WWØR	 98,280
NU6S	 97,527
K4WI	 96,866
N5TJ	 96,192
NR7T	 91,945
WZ1V	 90,720
W2FU	 87,176
WA2VYA	 77,824
W3IP	 66,555

Single Operator,  
Analog Only,  
Low Power
AF1T	 108,984
AB5EB	 105,610
N4OX	 63,920
KAØPQW	 54,978
N5BO	 46,115
VE3DS	 38,582
N4IS	 36,309
K2GMY	 35,742
KEØIZE	 30,000
KG9AP	 27,261

Single Operator,  
Portable
WA4AUG
   (AA5JF, op)	23,200
KC6NKK	 22,800
NØJK	 6,864
AB4DX	 5,720
K3GD	 4,785
N8XA	 2,688
NØSUW	 1,768
N4IJ	 1,656
WQ6D	 1,593
AF5T	 1,525

Single Operator,  
Portable, Analog Only
AI6US	 19,344
K6MI	 10,640
N4DLA	 8,736
N3AWS	 3,692
AA6XA	 3,276
KE6GLA	 2,256
W9SZ	 2,016
WB2AMU	 1,512
KF7NP	 1,440
K2AXX	 624

Single Operator,  
Three-Band
KO9A	 182,920
WQ5L	 148,944
NØUR	 103,828
WN3A	 99,372
KØNR	 95,546
K6EI	 93,024
K7BG	 79,401
NS4T	 79,373
KØVG	 75,264
CO2QU	 66,258

Single Operator,  
Analog Only,  
Three-Band
AD5A	 112,041
KØXF	 40,576
K4BAI	 33,572
KEØKKD	 23,985
KI5YG	 23,861
AI6O	 20,273
WB9HFK	 14,355
NØXR	 10,880
N8II	 10,758
WB6HYH	 10,065

Single Operator,  
FM Only
K6JO	 1,260
VE3RWJ	 1,064
K1CT	 1,008
W6JFA	 468
AF6GM	 420
KN6YCX
   (W6JFA, op)	 352
AA2SD	 297
KB1YNT	 280
KI4POT	 176
KO6BT	 144

Limited Multioperator
AA4ZZ	 453,390
K5QE	 339,500
N2NT	 252,984
WB9Z	 135,470
KE8FD	 130,680
W9VW	 96,086
N7T	 83,136
WY7DT	 79,849
W2LV	 77,700
W3SO	 71,575

Unlimited Multioperator
W2SZ	 432,450
W3CCX	 366,928
N4SVC	 300,004
W9XA	 275,872
W4IY	 169,002
W4NH	 167,865
N8GA	 154,365
WQØP	 136,584
VE3MIS	 134,640
K7SWI	 123,152
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The 2024 ARRL June 
VHF contest will be held 

June 8 – 10, 2024.

  Affiliated Club Competition
Club	 Score	 Entries

Unlimited
Society of Midwest Contesters 	 1,565,619	 51
Potomac Valley Radio Club 	 890,207	 88

Medium
Mt. Airy VHF Radio Club 	 1,759,302	 34
Rochester VHF Group 	 1,315,288	 23
Arizona VHF Soc. 	 889,312	 10
DFW Contest Group 	 686,112	 12
Roadrunners Microwave Group 	 567,825	 5
Central Texas DX and  
  Contest Club 	 547,792	 9
Grand Mesa Contesters of  
  Colorado 	 502,817	 16
Carolina DX Assn. 	 481,076	 8
Arizona Outlaws Contest Club 	 479,467	 22
Florida Contest Group 	 473,280	 17
Northern Lights Radio Soc. 	 457,627	 17
Northern California Contest Club 	 451,677	 19
Pacific Northwest VHF Soc. 	 425,822	 34
Southern California Contest Club 	 409,987	 26
Texas DX Soc. 	 355,251	 7
North East Weak Signal Group 	 326,850	 15
Fourlanders Contest Team 	 319,530	 6
Ontario VHF Assn. 	 308,770	 11
Contest Club Ontario 	 290,519	 19
Alabama Contest Group 	 270,478	 6
Yankee Clipper Contest Club 	 238,188	 25
South East Contest Club 	 200,778	 9
New Mexico VHF Soc. 	 191,673	 8
Frankford Radio Club 	 176,000	 20
South West Idaho ARC 	 172,677	 3
Kentucky Contest Group 	 171,363	 9
Willamette Valley DX Club 	 164,048	 5
Florida Weak Signal Soc. 	 162,634	 5
Great Places Contest Club 	 126,051	 3
Arkansas DX Assn. 	 109,246	 8
Badger Contesters 	 106,248	 10
Minnesota Wireless Assn. 	 105,422	 16
Tennessee Contest Group 	 72,967	 15
Mad River Radio Club 	 72,242	 7
North Coast Contesters 	 48,939	 5
Radiosport Manitoba 	 41,433	 3
Mississippi Valley DX/Contest Club 	34,949	 3
Western Washington DX Club 	 33,399	 3
Silver Comet Amateur Radio Soc. 	 29,058	 6
Michigan VHF-UHF Soc. 	 27,828	 5
Sierra Foothills ARC 	 23,898	 3
Wayne County ARC 	 19,285	 3
Portage County Amateur Radio  
  Service 	 18,334	 3
Niagara Frontier Radiosport 	 15,535	 6
South Jersey Radio Assn. 	 12,662	 5
Western Canada Weak  
  Signal Assn. 	 11,151	 4
Swamp Fox Contest Group 	 10,589	 3
Heartland DX Assn. 	 6,012	 3
Hudson Valley Contesters and  
  DXers 	 4,415	 4
Convair/220 ARC 	 4,168	 6
Eastern Iowa DX Assn. 	 1,103	 3

Local

The Villages ARC 	 235,356	 4
Chippewa Valley VHF Contesters 	 83,440	 4
Stoned Monkey VHF ARC 	 34,614	 3
Eastern Connecticut ARA 	 34,592	 5
Bristol (TN) ARC 	 31,917	 3
CTRI Contest Group 	 26,945	 4
Bolingbrook ARS 	 26,667	 3
Central Ohio Operators Klub 	 7,232	 3
Meriden ARC 	 4,232	 3

Division Winners

Classic Rover
Atlantic	 KF2MR/R	 152,702
Central	 K9JK/R	 15,876
Dakota	 NØSPN/R	 7,480
Delta	 AG4V/R	 55,950
Midwest	 ACØRA/R	 406,029
Northwestern	 AC7SG/R	 12,880
Pacific	 N6TEB/R	 6,477
Roanoke	 W8BRY/R	 920
Southwestern	 N7GP/R	 361,030
Canada	 VE3OIL/R	 134,121

Limited Rover
Atlantic	 KØBAK/R	 19,401
Central	 KG9OV/R	 56,024
Dakota	 NØUD/R	 2,535
Delta	 WA4JA/R	 224
Great Lakes	 KC8JPZ/R	 2,520
Hudson	 N2ZBH/R	 9,342
Midwest	 AL1VE/R	 94,691
New England	 KB1QYH/R	 1,140
Northwestern	 WR7X/R	 31,944
Roanoke	 KE4WMF/R	 3,150
Rocky Mountain	 AA5PR/R	 60,896
Southeastern	 K4NO/R	 17,776
Southwestern	 KX6A/R	 39,690
West Gulf	 W5TN/R	 171,288
Canada	 VE3GKT/R	 39,168

Unlimited Rover
Dakota	 NØLNO/R	 91,584
Delta	 NV4B/R	 128,436
Hudson	 WB2VVQ/R	 1,846
New England	 KG6CIH/R	 58,218
Northwestern	 KD1RX/R	 19,701
Pacific	 KE6QR/R	 8,892
Southeastern	 K4CNY/R	 1,170
Southwestern	 N6UTC/R	 21,830
West Gulf	 K2EZ/R	 48,298
Canada	 VE3SST/R	 3,381

Single Operator, High Power
Atlantic	 N2JMH	 242,215
Central	 K9CT	 223,652
Dakota	 WØZQ	 53,851
Delta	 N4OGW	 284,666
Great Lakes	 K9NW	 60,860
Hudson	 WA2FZW	 53,949
Midwest	 WØZA	 104,790
New England	 K1TEO	 546,588
Northwestern	 W7EW	 181,980
Pacific	 ND7M	 79,639
Roanoke	 N3MK	 92,082
Rocky Mountain	 NG7M	 79,336
Southeastern	 K1TO	 226,066
Southwestern	 N1AV	 257,660
West Gulf	 W5PR	 269,352
Canada	 VE5MX	 56,175

Single Operator, Low Power
Atlantic	 N2WK	 164,095
Central	 K2DRH	 171,920
Dakota	 WBØULX	 26,934
Delta	 W5SUM	 69,696
Great Lakes	 W8DPK	 52,038
Hudson	 WA2VNV	 20,930
Midwest	 NIØP	 69,223
New England	 WB1GQR 
	    (W1SJ, op)	 87,780
Northwestern	 KIØE	 48,348
Pacific	 W6RN	 32,860
Roanoke	 N4LAZ	 52,073
Rocky Mountain	 KFØIDT	 82,716
Southeastern	 W1BQ	 52,260
Southwestern	 AG6X	 143,220
West Gulf	 KM5RG	 130,402
Canada	 VA6AN	 29,696

Single Operator, Analog Only, High Power
Atlantic	 W2FU	 87,176
Central	 WØUC	 59,250
Dakota	 WØGHZ	 9,916
Delta	 WZ5M	 55,626
Great Lakes	 K2YAZ	 6,420
Hudson	 W2KV	 26,978
Midwest	 NØURW	 54,756
New England	 WZ1V	 90,720
Northwestern	 K7RAT 
	    (N6TR, op)	 16,849
Pacific	 NU6S	 97,527
Roanoke	 W3IP	 66,555
Rocky Mountain	 W9RM	 166,656
Southeastern	 K4WI	 96,866
Southwestern	 N6KN	 32,109
West Gulf	 N5TJ	 96,192
Canada	 VE3KG	 13,816

Single Operator, Analog Only, Low Power
Atlantic	 WA3EOQ	 22,575
Central	 KG9AP	 27,261
Dakota	 KAØPQW	 54,978
Delta	 KD5ILA	 7,906
Great Lakes	 K8MR	 5,044
Hudson	 WB2JAY	 25,392
Midwest	 KEØIZE	 30,000
New England	 AF1T	 108,984
Northwestern	 N6ZE	 12,939
Pacific	 K2GMY	 35,742
Roanoke	 K5OF	 9,490
Rocky Mountain	 AC7AF	 5,856

Southeastern	 N4OX	 63,920
Southwestern	 N7RK	 21,375
West Gulf	 AB5EB	 105,610
Canada	 VE3DS	 38,582

Single Operator, Portable
Atlantic	 K3GD	 4,785
Central	 KD9NYE	 304
Dakota	 NØSUW	 1,768
Great Lakes	 N8XA	 2,688
Hudson	 WX3P	 580
Midwest	 NØJK	 6,864
Roanoke	 N4IJ	 1,656
Southeastern	 WA4AUG 
	    (AA5JF, op)	 23,200
Southwestern	 KC6NKK	 22,800
Canada	 VE7VIE	 42

Single Operator, Portable, Analog Only
Atlantic	 K2AXX	 624
Central	 W9SZ	 2,016
Dakota	 KAØCRO	 608
Delta	 N3AWS	 3,692
Hudson	 WB2AMU	 1,512
Midwest	 AKØM	 598
Northwestern	 N7UN	 72
Pacific	 AI6US	 19,344
Roanoke	 AB8CI	 216
Southwestern	 KF7NP	 1,440
Canada	 VE6SM	 3

Single Operator, Three-Band
Atlantic	 WN3A	 99,372
Central	 KO9A	 182,920
Dakota	 NØUR	 103,828
Delta	 WQ5L	 148,944
Great Lakes	 N8HRZ	 49,725
Hudson	 W2JTM	 16,261
Midwest	 WØJW	 48,495
New England	 W1BS	 12,740
Northwestern	 K6EI	 93,024
Pacific	 WA6ZTY	 55,986
Roanoke	 KK4MA	 65,619
Rocky Mountain	 KØNR	 95,546
Southeastern	 NS4T	 79,373
Southwestern	 WM6Y	 17,278
West Gulf	 AD5L	 38,135
Canada	 VE3DZ	 7,198

Single Operator, Analog Only, Three-Band
Atlantic	 K3AU 
	    (K2YWE, op)	 2,627
Central	 WB9HFK	 14,355
Dakota	 NDØC	 1,036
Delta	 KC5DI	 1,512
Great Lakes	 KE4KY	 2,590
Hudson	 WB2PJH	 1,539
Midwest	 KEØKKD	 23,985
New England	 AJ1G	 1,760
Northwestern	 N7QOZ	 5,661
Pacific	 K6YK	 3,960
Roanoke	 N8II	 10,758
Rocky Mountain	 KØXF	 40,576
Southeastern	 K4BAI	 33,572
Southwestern	 WB6HYH	 10,065
West Gulf	 AD5A	 112,041
Canada	 VE2BAP	 3,277

Single Operator, FM Only
Atlantic	 AA2SD	 297
Central	 KE2BKJ	 6
Delta	 K4NRT	 15
New England	 KB1YNT	 280
Northwestern	 KL4LJ	 120
Pacific	 W6JFA	 468
Roanoke	 KI4POT	 176
Southeastern	 K3TW	 27
Southwestern	 K6JO	 1,260
West Gulf	 KG5UNK	 10
Canada	 VE3RWJ	 1,064

Limited Multioperator
Atlantic	 W3SO	 71,575
Central	 WB9Z	 135,470
Dakota	 NØEO	 27,140
Great Lakes	 KE8FD	 130,680
Hudson	 N2NT	 252,984
Midwest	 NØMA	 8,850
New England	 W1QK	 33,516
Northwestern	 N7T	 83,136
Pacific	 W6MMM	 3,660
Roanoke	 AA4ZZ	 453,390
Rocky Mountain	 WY7DT	 79,849
Southeastern	 WB4WXE	 45,552
Southwestern	 N6MI	 22,848
West Gulf	 K5QE	 339,500

Unlimited Multioperator
Atlantic	 W3CCX	 366,928
Central	 W9XA	 275,872
Great Lakes	 N8GA	 154,365
Hudson	 WE1P	 47,128
Midwest	 WQØP	 136,584
New England	 W2SZ	 432,450
Northwestern	 K7SWI	 123,152
Pacific	 N6RO	 122,850
Roanoke	 W4IY	 169,002
Southeastern	 N4SVC	 300,004
West Gulf	 KC5MVZ	 17,542
Canada	 VE3MIS	 134,640


